

H ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 558/2015

REETA SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR SONI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SONALI SAUND
Date: 2016.04.12
10:26:27 IST
Reason: