

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON : 03.10.2016  
COURT NO.: R2  
ITEM NO. : 23

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 558 OF 2015  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015  
(Application for stay)

REETA SONI

...Petitioner

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR SONI

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2016 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Await the return of the service of notice  
already issued to the sole respondent.**

**List again on 3.10.2016."**

Accordingly, Notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D. post on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from sole respondent.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

m